
 příjmení oddíl žebříček ročník

1 Brhel Štěpán SKST Hodonín 1 2006

2 Benda Vojtěch SKST Hodonín 2 2004

3 Pukl Ondřej Jiskra Strážnice 4 2004

4 Kotásková Michaela SKST Dubňany 5 2004

5 Pijáček Lukáš SKST Hodonín 6 2004

6 Skřivánek David Sokol Bzenec 7 2004

7 Marek Jakub Jiskra Strážnice 8 2005

8 Skála Marek TTC MS Brno 10 2004

9 Novohradská Karolína KST Blansko 11 2005

10 Látalová Lucie SKST Dubňany 13 2005

11 Orel Eduard Jiskra Strážnice 14 2005

12 Morávek Jindřich Jiskra Strážnice 15 2007

13 Stejskalová Nikol TTC MS Brno 16 2004

14 Dohnal František MK Řeznovice 17 2006

15 Pokorný Martin KST Blansko 18 2004

16 Janošek Adam TTC MS Brno 19 2004

17 Klenovec Ondřej MSK Břeclav 20 2005

18 Přikryl Vojtěch KST Blansko 21 2006

19 Jakubíček Matěj SKST Hodonín 22 2004

20 Pecka Karel TTC MS Brno 23 2004

21 Říha Martin Slovan Hodonín 24 2006

22 Walsberger Martin Salesko Líšeň 25 2004

23 Petržilka Karel MK Řeznovice 26 2005

24 Kučera Ondřej Sokol Brno I. 27 2005

25 Janoušková Nikola MSK Břeclav 28 2005

26 Knappeová Aneta Sokol Klobouky 29 2004

27 Pilát Ondřej Sokol Klobouky 30 2006

28 Běluša Ondřej KST Blansko 31 2005

29 Buk Lukáš SKST N.Lískovec 32 2006

30 Pluháček Adam Sokol Brno I. 36 2004

31 Borovička Daniel TJ Jevišovka-Drnholec 38 2004

32 Varmuža Mikuláš Slovan Hodonín 39 2006

33 Ptáček Michal Sokol Vracov 40 2004

34 Bábík Jan Sokol Vracov 44 2004

35 Cvingráf Adam TJ Jevišovka-Drnholec 45 2004

36 Potomák Filip Jiskra Strážnice 47 2008

37 Grabovský Jaroslav Slovan Hodonín 48 2008

38 Procháska Stanislav Slovan Hodonín 49 2005

39 Krištof Lukáš TTC Koral Tišnov 50 2005

40 Kvapil Erik SKST Hodonín 50 2004

41 Herman František Sokol Brno I. 50 2004

42 Franta Adam TTC MS Brno 53 2006

43 Jamný Ondřej Jiskra Strážnice 55 2008

44 Navrátil Lukáš SKST N.Lískovec 56 2004

45 Fučík Jakub Slovan Hodonín 57 2007

46 Jurný Tomáš TTC Koral Tišnov 57 2006

47 Hrnčíř Leoš KST Blansko 57 2006

48 Žaloudek Lubomír SKST N.Lískovec 61 2004

49 Kurdiovský Matěj TTC Koral Tišnov 62 2006



50 Beneš Lukáš MSK Břeclav 65 2007

51 Imrich Martin Sokol Josefov 67 2006

52 Búřilová Karolína SKST Hodonín 67 2007

53 Klimeš Jakub Sokol Vlkoš 67 2006

54 Vajčner Radim Jiskra Strážnice 71 2007

55 Zukal Filip KST Blansko 71 2009

56 Horníček Lukáš TTC MS Brno 77 2005

57 Zanca Adam Sokol Vracov 77 2005

58 Příkaský Libor SKST Rohatec 81 2005

59 Andrešič Adam Sokol Vlkoš 81 2005

60 Novotná Eliška SKST Hodonín 83 2009

61 Šerešová Timea SKST Hodonín 83 2009

62 Tichý Filip MSK Břeclav 83 2006

63 Kankia Dominik Sokol Josefov 89 2007

64 Salajka Tomáš Sokol Josefov 89 2007

65 Šuralová Karolína SKST Dubňany 89 2005

66 Tichá Lucie MSK Břeclav 89 2008

67 Hnát Adam TTC Koral Tišnov 999 2004

68 Šereš Samuel SKST Hodonín 999 2006

69 Theuer Tomáš SKST Hodonín 999 2005

70 Garčicová Karolína MSK Břeclav 999 2005

71 Něnička Adam Sokol Vlkoš 999 2006



Brhel Štěpán 3/0 2/3 3/2

SKST Hodonín 5,7,4 -10,10,-6,6,-9 3,-13,5,-11,6

Skála Marek 0/3 0/3 1/3

TTC MS Brno -9,-6,-6 -5,4,-12,-4

Pukl Ondřej 3/2 3/0 3/0

Strážnice 6,9,5

Pijáček Lukáš 2/3 3/1 0/3

SKST Hodonín

Benda Vojtěch 3/1 3/0 3/1

SKST Hodonín 5,-9,-,8,9 9,9,12 -7,7,7,5

Skřivánek David 1/3 3/0 3/0

Bzenec 9,9,7 9,6,4

Kotásková Michaela 0/3 0/3 3/1

Dubňany 3,5,-10,10

Marek Jakub 1/3 0/3 1/3

Strážnice

Pukl Ondřej 3/2 2/3 3/0

Strážnice 10,-10,6,-6,9 2,-9,-9,6,-8 17,6,10

Brhel Štěpán 2/3 1/3 3/0

SKST Hodonín -9,-10,8,-9 6,7,4

Benda Vojtěch 3/2 3/1 3/1

SKST Hodonín 5,-9,8,9

Skřivánek David 0/3 0/3 1/3

Bzenec

Pijáček Lukáš 3/1 2/3 3/1

SKST Hodonín 5,-4,12,4 6,9,-6,-5,-8 8,-11,6,6

Skála Marek 1/3 3/1 3/2

TTC MS Brno 6,-12,8,9 8,4,-6,-7,8

Kotásková Michaela 3/2 1/3 3/1

Dubňany 3,5,-10,10

Marek Jakub 1/3 2/3 1/3

Strážnice

Skupina o 5. - 8.místo 4

Skupina  o 1. - 4.místo

4

1

5

5

2 3

3

2

1

score

3 1:9

4

4

body3

5

body

3

5.8:5

4:9

score

4.

3

4 3

4

9:43

5 2.

2

8.

pořadí

7:6 6.

7:6 7.

2 5

4 3:7

1.

6:6

1 8:5

6

3.

3.

Skupina B 1 2 3

1

4 score pořadíbody

1 2 pořadí

1.

2:9

6 9:2

4.

7:3 2.

3 6 9:2 1.

44 3:7 3.

4 score

2

BTM B - MLADŠÍ  ŽACTVO - DIVIZE 1
Skupina A 1 2 3 body

1

pořadí

5 8:5 2.

1:93 4.



Novohradská Karol. 0/3 1/3 0/3

Blansko -4,-9,-6 12,-7,-5,-5 -8,-8,-5

Dohnal František 3/0 2/3 3/2

Řeznovice -8,11,-10,10,-10 8,-7,-13,8,8

Morávek Jindřich 3/1 3/2 3/0

Strážnice 8,8,10

Walsberger Martin 3/0 2/3 0/3

Líšeň

Látalová Lucie 3/2 0/3 1/3

Dubňany -5,7,-9,8,5 -3,-6,-11 -11,6,-6,-5

Stejskalová Nikol 2/3 0/3 1/3

TTC MS Brno -7,-4,-5 10,-12,-8,-11

Orel Eduard 3/0 3/0 3/0

Strážnice 3,9,6

Pokorný Martin 3/1 3/1 0/3

Blansko

Morávek Jindřich 3/2 3/2 3/1

Strážnice 8,-11,10,-10,10 6,-9,-6,11,8 -5,10,7,10

Dohnal František 2/3 3/1 3/1

Řeznovice 8,10,-5,10 -10,7,8,8

Orel Eduard 2/3 1/3 3/0

Strážnice 3,9,6

Pokorný Martin 1/3 1/3 0/3

Blansko

Walsberger Martin 3/0 3/0 3/0

Líšeň 8,8,5 9,6,8 6,3,9

Novohradská Karol. 0/3 1/3 3/1

Blansko -8,-7,1,-6 9,-6,10,7

Látalová Lucie 0/3 3/1 3/2

Dubňany -5,7,-9,8,5

Stejskalová Nikol 0/3 1/3 2/3

TTC MS Brno

1

Skupina o 13. - 16.místo

Skupina  o 9. -12.místo

6

4

5

41 2 3

3

2

score

3 2:9

5

4

body3

4

body

3

13.9:0

3:9

score

12.

3

4 5

4

6:63

6 9.

2

16.

pořadí

4:7 15.

6:6 14.

2 3

6 9:0

11.

8:5

1 9:5

4

10.

1.

Skupina B 1 2 3

1

4 score pořadíbody

1 2 pořadí

3.

6:5

4 4:8

2.

3:9 4.

3 6 9:3 1.

44 5:6 3.

4 score

2

BTM B - MLADŠÍ  ŽACTVO  - DIVIZE 2
Skupina A 1 2 3 body

1

pořadí

3 1:9 4.

8:55 2.



Janošek Adam 3/1 3/0 3/1

TTC MS Brno 7,-9,4,6 9,11,2 4,-10,6,8

Říha Martin 1/3 0/3 1/3

Slovan Hodonín -10,-5,-9 9,-1,-2,-7

Jakubíček Matěj 0/3 3/0 2/3

SKST Hodonín -6,6,5,-7,-9

Pluháček Adam 1/3 3/1 3/2

Sokol Brno I.

Klenovec Ondřej 3/2 2/3 3/0

Břeclav 10,-8,-7,6,9 9,-6,-3,9,-8 7,5,9

Pecka Karel 2/3 3/0 3/0

TTC MS Brno 10,10,9 6,9,6

Přikryl Vojtěch 3/2 0/3 3/0

Blansko 7,8,7

Petržilka Karel 0/3 0/3 0/3

Řeznovice

Janošek Adam 3/1 3/2 3/0

TTC MS Brno 4,-10,6,8 3,-8,3,-9,6 8,9,9

Pluháček Adam 1/3 3/2 3/0

Sokol Brno I. -5,-9,11,9,8 8,2,2

Pecka Karel 2/3 2/3 2/3

TTC MS Brno -10,8,7,-6,-9

Klenovec Ondřej 0/3 0/3 3/2

Břeclav

Jakubíček Matěj 3/0 2/3 1/3

SKST Hodonín 10,5,9 9,10,-3,-5,-6 -5,-5,5,-10

Říha Martin 0/3 1/3 0/3

Slovan Hodonín -6,5,-10,-2 -10,-8,-6

Přikryl Vojtěch 3/2 3/1 3/0

Blansko 7,8,7

Petržilka Karel 3/1 3/0 0/3

Řeznovice

1

Skupina o 21. - 24.místo

Skupina  o 17. - 20.místo

4

4

6

41 2 3

3

2

score

4 3:8

5

4

body3

3

body

5

23.6:6

6:4

score

19.

3

4 3

4

6:93

6 17.

2

22.

pořadí

1:9 24.

9:3 21.

2 5

5 6:5

20.

7:5

1 9:3

3

18.

3.

Skupina B 1 2 3

1

4 score pořadíbody

1 2 pořadí

2.

0:9

5 8:5

4.

8:3 1.

3 4 5:6 3.

54 7:6 2.

4 score

2

BTM B - MLADŠÍ  ŽACTVO - DIVIZE 3
Skupina A 1 2 3 body

1

pořadí

6 9:2 1.

2:93 4.



Kučera Ondřej 2/3 2/3 3/2

Sokol Brno I. 10,-10,-10,8,-9 9,8,-3,-10,-6 -4,7,10,-6,4

Běluša Ondřej 3/2 3/0 0/3

Blansko 7,9,9 -4,-8,-7

Pilát Ondřej 3/2 0/3 3/1

Klobouky 8,-9,3,3

Varmuža Mikuláš 2/3 3/0 1/3

Slovan Hodonín

Janoušková Nikola 0/3 0/3 0/3

Břeclav -3,-7,-7 -9,-6,-9 -3,-8,-2

Buk Lukáš 3/0 3/1 3/1

N. Lískovec -7,2,10,2 8,9,-8,8

Knappeová Aneta 3/0 1/3 2/3

Klobouky 13,-9,8,-7,-9

Borovička Daniel 3/0 1/3 3/2

Jevišovka-Drnholec

Běluša Ondřej 3/0 0/3 0/3

Blansko 7,9,9 -6,-6,-4 -16,-7,-3

Pilát Ondřej 0/3 0/3 1/3

Klobouky -6,-4,-9 -9,8,-5,-5

Buk Lukáš 3/0 3/0 3/1

N. Lískovec 8,9,-8,8

Borovička Daniel 3/0 3/1 1/3

Jevišovka-Drnholec

Kučera Ondřej 3/2 3/2 3/0

Sokol Brno I. -4,7,10,-6,4 6,-5,-8,6,10 5,4,2

Varmuža Mikuláš 2/3 3/1 3/0

Slovan Hodonín -6,8,6,9 6,5,7

Knappeová Aneta 2/3 1/3 3/0

Klobouky 9,6,9

Janoušková Nikola 0/3 0/3 0/3

Břeclav

4 body

1

pořadí

4 7:8 3.

score

6:6

pořadí

1.5 6:5

BTM B - MLADŠÍ  ŽACTVO - DIVIZE 4

Skupina A 1 2 3

2.

9:2

5

2.

body score

6:6

4.

5

4

pořadí

1.

1

7:5

6

3

4

4.

3.

2

32

3 0:9

4

4 6:6

3:6 27.1

3

4

2

Skupina B 1

3

4

2 3 28.

Skupina  o 25. - 28.místo 1 2

1:9

4 body score

4 5 7:4 26.

3 6

32.

25.9:1

6:6 31.

pořadí

29.

30.8:4

1

3 4

2 5

1 6

4 3 0:9

2 4 body

9:4

score3Skupina o 29. - 32.místo



Ptáček Michal 0/3 3/0 0/3

Vracov -4,-5,-1 11,6,8 -5,-8,-4

Grabovský Jaroslav 3/0 3/0 3/0

Slovan Hodonín 3,6,2 8,5,10

Potomák Filip 0/3 0/3 0/3

Strážnice -6,-2,-6

Kvapil Erik 3/0 0/3 3/0

SKST Hodonín

Bábík Jan 3/0 3/1 2/3

Vracov 8,8,9 -8,8,9,5 -6,5,-5,9,-3

Procháska Stanislav 0/3 3/0 1/3

Slovan Hodonín 6,8,12 -5,-8,5,-12

Cvingráf Adam 1/3 0/3 3/2

Jevišovka-Drnholec -9,-2,6,9,3

Krištof Lukáš 3/2 3/1 2/3

Tišnov

Grabovský Jaroslav 3/0 3/0 3/0

Slovan Hodonín 8,5,10 9,10,4 9,9,4

Kvapil Erik 0/3 0/3 3/0

SKST Hodonín -7,-4,-6 5,9,4

Krištof Lukáš 0/3 3/0 3/2

Tišnov 6,-5,5,-9,3

Bábík Jan 0/3 0/3 2/3

Vracov

Ptáček Michal 3/0 1/3 0/3

Vracov 11,6,8 -8,8,-9,-11 -9,-6,-6

Potomák Filip 0/3 0/3 0/3

Strážnice -5,-5,-5 -7,-7,-6

Procháska Stanislav 3/1 3/0 3/0

Slovan Hodonín 6,8,12

Cvingráf Adam 3/0 3/0 0/3

Jevišovka-Drnholec

2 3

1 4 4:6 39.

4 5 6:3 38.

3 6 9:1 37.

score pořadí

0:9 40.

4 3 2:9 36.

Skupina o 37. - 40.místo 1 2 3 4 body

2 4 3:6 35.

3 5 6:5 34.

score pořadí

1 6 9:0 33.

4 5 8:6 1.

Skupina  o 33. - 36.místo 1 2 3 4 body

2 4 4:6 3.

3 4 4:8 4.

score pořadí

1 5 8:4 2.

Skupina B 1 2 3 4 body

3 3 0:9 4.

4 5 6:3 2.

pořadí

1 4 3:6 3.

2 6 9:0 1.

BTM B - MLADŠÍ  ŽACTVO - DIVIZE 5

Skupina A 1 2 3 4 body score



Herman František 3/0 3/0

Sokol Brno I. 9,10,8 4,7,6

Zanca Adam 0/3 3/1

Vracov -8,14,7,9

Zukal Filip 0/3 1/3

Blansko

Franta Adam 0/3 3/0 3/0

TTC MS Brno -5,-8,-7 11,5,5 7,4,9

Příkaský Libor 3/0 3/0 3/0

Rohatec 2,5,4 6,9,7

Vajčner Radim 0/3 0/3 2/3

Strážnice 13,-8,10,-8,-6

Theuer Tomáš 0/3 0/3 3/2

SKST Hodonín

Jamný Ondřej 3/0 1/3 0/3

Strážnice 8,9,5 10,-8,-6,-9 -7,-9,-8

Andrešič Adam 0/3 0/3 0/3

Vlkoš -9,-9,-6 -1,-1,-11

Horníček Lukáš 3/1 3/0 3/0

TTC MS Brno 9,8,7

Šereš Samuel 3/0 3/0 0/3

SKST Hodonín

Navrátil Lukáš 3/0 3/0 3/0

N. Lískovec 5,3,4 4,4,7 1,3,3

Tichý Filip 0/3 0/3 3/1

Břeclav -6,-4,-8 11,9,-4,4

Búřilová Karolína 0/3 3/0 3/0

SKST Hodonín 7,1,0

Něnička Adam 0/3 1/3 0/3

Vlkoš
4 3 1:9

2 3 4 body

9:0

scoreSkupina D

1 6

4:6

1

3 5

2 4

4.

1.9:1

6:3 2.

pořadí

1.

3.3:7

3.

4 5 6:3 2.

3 6

2 3 4.

Skupina C 1 2

0:9

4 body score

1

3

4

3:8

2

2

Skupina B 1

3

4

1

3

4

3

3.

2

5

4

3 2:9

4

9:0

2

pořadí

1.

6:3 2.

4.

pořadí

6

1

pořadí

4 6:0 1.

score

BTM B - MLADŠÍ  ŽACTVO - DIVIZE 6

Skupina A 1 2 3 4 body

2.3 3:4

3.

body score

1:6



Fučík Jakub 3/0 3/1 3/1

Slovan Hodonín 7,3,1 9,6,-7,7 -10,9,10,7

Kankia Dominik 0/3 0/3 0/3

Josefov -2,-4,-4 -3,-7,-2

Klimeš Jakub 1/3 3/0 0/3

Vlkoš -2,-5,-5

Hnát Adam 1/3 3/0 3/0

Tišnov

Jurný Tomáš 3/0 3/2 3/0

Tišnov 6,7,2 -12,7,9,-11,8 7,6,7

Novotná Eliška 0/3 0/3 2/3

SKST Hodonín -2,-4,-4 10,5,-8,-7,-3

Imrich Martin 2/3 3/0 3/2

Josefov -9,3,-12,5,6

Garčicová Karolína 0/3 3/2 2/3

Břeclav

Hrnčíř Leoš 3/0 3/0 3/1

Blansko 5,6,8 6,8,6 3,7,-7,4

Šerešová Timea 0/3 0/3 0/3

SKST Hodonín -7,-2,-6 -7,-3,-12

Beneš Lukáš 0/3 3/0 3/1

Břeclav 9,8,-9,8

Šuralová Karolína 1/3 3/0 1/3

Dubňany

Žaloudek Lubomír 3/0 0/3 3/0

N. Lískovec 1,7,2 -9,-8,-7 1,2,1

Salajka Tomáš 0/3 0/3 3/0

Josefov -7,-4,-5 3,0,2

Kurdiovský Matěj 3/0 3/0 3/0

Tišnov 1,1,1

Tichá Lucie 0/3 0/3 0/3

Břeclav

4 body score pořadí

1 6 9:2 1.

Skupina E 1 2 3

0:9 4.

3 4 4:6 3.

2 3

4 5

Skupina F 1 2 3

1 6 9:2 1.

7:3 2.

score pořadí4 body

2:9 4.

3 5 8:5 2.

2 3

4 4

Skupina G 1 2 3

1 6 9:1 1.

5:8 3.

score pořadí4 body

0:9 4.

3 5 6:4 2.

2 3

4 4

Skupina H 1 2 3

1 5 6:3 2.

5:6 3.

score pořadí4 body

3:6 3.

3 6 9:0 1.

2 3

4 3 0:9 4.

BTM B - MLADŠÍ  ŽACTVO - DIVIZE 6



               MLADŠÍ ŽACTVO

Herman František (Sokol Brno I.)

Žaloudek

Žaloudek Lubomír (N.Lískovec) 3:0 5,6,8

Žaloudek

Búřilová Karolína (SKST Hodonín) 3:0 3,5,6

Horníček

Horníček Lukáš (TTC MS Brno) 3:2 9,-10,9,-9,8

Žaloudek

Hrnčíř Leoš (Blansko 3:0 3,5,6

Hrnčíř

Imrich Martin (Josefov) 3:1 7,13,-6,5

Franta

Franta Adam (TTC MS Brno) 3:1 -10,6,5,8

Franta

Fučík Jakub (Slovan Hodonín) 3:1 -5,8,9,7

Kurdiovský

Jurný Tomáš (Tišnov) 3:2 -6,9,8,-11,3

Jurný

Šereš Samuel (SKST Hodonín) 3:0 5,11,9

Kurdiovský

Zanca Adam (Vracov) 3:0 3,5,6

Kurdiovský

Kurdiovský Matěj (Tišnov) 3:0 5,5,5

Kurdiovský

Příkaský Libor (Rohatec) 3:0 7,8,6

Příkaský

Beneš Lukáš (Břeclav) 3:0 9,8,2

Příkaský

Hnát Adam (Tišnov) 3:1 -9,6,3,8

Navrátil

Navrátil Lukáš (N.Lískovec) 3:1 -9,8,7,9

Dubňany 5.11. 2016BTM B - DIVIZE 6 - II.stupeň



          MLADŠÍ  ŽACTVO

Jamný Ondřej (Strážnice)

Jamný

bye

Jamný

Kankia Dominik (Josefov) 3:0 4,6,5

Tichý

Tichý Filip (Břeclav) 3:1 -9,5,5,3

Zukal

Šerešová Timea (SKST Hodonín) 3:1 10,10,-6,6

Šerešová

Tichá Lucie (Břeclav) 3:0 5,8,6

Zukal

Theuer Tomáš (SKST Hodonín) 3:0 3,9,6

Zukal

Zukal Filip (Blansko) 3:0 7,10,4

Salajka

Vajčner Radim (Strážnice) 3:1 5,-3,8,8

Šuralová

Šuralová Karolína (Dubňany) 3:0 8,2,9

Salajka

Salajka Tomáš (Josefov) 3:0 8,6,7

Salajka

Novotná Eliška (SKST Hodonín) 3:0 10,10,7

Salajka

Andrešič Adam (Vlkoš) 3:0 3,7,6

Andrešič

Něnička Adam (Vlkoš) 3:0 6,3,9

Andrešič

bye 3:2 -8,8,-1,8,8

Klimeš

Klimeš Jakub (Vlkoš)

Dubňany 5.11. 2016BTM B - DIVIZE 6 - útěcha


